Company Number: 2324626

Name of Company: SPEEDPACE PLC.

Company Number: 1150945.

Name of Company: UNIMOTIVE LIMITED.

Company Number: 1020080.

Names of Company: NORTON VENTURES LIMITED.

Nature of Businesses: Dormant. Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Aquis Court, 31 Fishpool Street,

St. Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 4RF

Liquidators' Names and Address: Paul Francis Jeffery and Stephen Treharne, both of Aquis Court, 31 Fishpool Street, St. Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 4RF.

Office Holder Numbers: 5768 and 6777. Date of Appointment: 15th June 2001. By whom Appointed: Members.

(847)

Notices to Creditors

ALBAN & PRIMESIGHT INTERNATIONAL LTD

In accordance with Rule 4.106, I, S. B. Ryman, of Rothman Pantall & Co, Clareville House, 26-27 Oxendon Street, London SW1Y 4EP, give notice that, on 19th June 2001, I was appointed Liquidator by Resolutions of Members.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 31st July 2001, to send in their full forenames and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, S. B. Ryman, of Clareville House, 26-27 Oxendon Street, London SW1Y 4EP, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution

S. B. Ryman. Liquidator

Note: This notice is purely formal. All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

27th June 2001. (125)

LINDQUIST AVEY MACDONALD BASKERVILLE LTD

I, G. P. Squires, of Kroll Buchler Phillips Limited, 84 Grosvenor Street, London W1K 3LN, give notice that, on 20th June 2001, I was appointed Joint Liquidator by Resolutions of Members.

Notice is hereby given that Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 31st July 2001, to send in their full names, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, G. P. Squires, of 84 Grosvenor Street, London W1K 3LN, the Joint Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

G. P. Squires, Joint Liquidator

Note: This notice is purely formal. All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

26th June 2001

SPEEDPACE PLC UNIMOTIVE LIMITED NORTON VENTURES LIMITED

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rules 4.182A and 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Joint Liquidators of the above-named Companies intend to make a distribution to the Creditors of the Companies within 4 months from 31st July 2001. Creditors are required to submit full details of their claims to the Joint Liquidators at Aquis Court, 31 Fishpool Street, St. Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 4RF, on or before 31st July 2001, which is the last day for proving claims. The full details of claims, referred to above, must include the Creditor's name and address, the amount of the claim and particulars of how and when

the debt was incurred by the Company. Notice is also given that the intended distribution is a final distribution and will be made without regard to any claims not made by the last day for proving claims. All funds remaining in the Joint Liquidators' hands following the final distribution to Creditors shall be distributed to Shareholders absolutely.

P. F. Jeffery, Joint Liquidator

Note: The Companies are able to pay all their known Creditors in full plus statutory interest.

28th June 2001. (848)

Final Meetings **BLW DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 94(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, that the Final Meeting of the above-named Company will be held at Gilderthorp & Partners, 22 Paul Street, Shepton Mallet, Somerset BA4 5LA, on 26th July 2001, at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of receiving the accounts of the Liquidator.

R. S. Gilderthorp, Liquidator

26th June 2001. (248)

EAST MIDLANDS ELECTRICITY (INSTALLATION SERVICES)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Final Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company will be held at PricewaterhouseCoopers, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT, on 4th September 2001, at 10.30 a.m., for the purposes mentioned in section 94 of the said Act, that is having an account laid before them by the Liquidator, showing the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

R. J. Rees, Liquidator 29th June 2001. (276)

EAST MIDLANDS ELECTRICITY (INVESTMENTS) LTD

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Final Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company will be held at PricewaterhouseCoopers, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT, on 4th September 2001, at 10 a.m., for the purposes mentioned in section 94 of the said Act, that is having an account laid before them by the Liquidator, showing the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

R. J. Rees, Liquidator 29th June 2001. (277)

EDWARD ELLIS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that a Final Meeting of the Members of Edward Ellis Limited will be held at the offices of Grant Thornton, Heron House, Albert Square, Manchester M60 8GT, on Friday, 27th July 2001, at 10 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before them by the Liquidator (pursuant to section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986), showing the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator. A Member entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his place. It is not necessary for the proxy to be a Member. Proxy forms must be returned to the offices of Grant Thornton, Heron House, Albert Square, Manchester M60 8GT, by not later than 12 noon on Thursday, 26th July 2001.

L. Ross. Liquidator

26th June 2001. (249)